o aspen surgical.

Terms of Use

Aspen Surgical Products, Inc. Web sites are produced by Aspen Surgical Products, Inc. (Aspen Surgical). The entire contents of the Aspen Surgical Web sites are copyrighted and protected by the copyright laws of the United States and other countries. Users may only copy, download or print materials contained in the Aspen Surgical Web sites for their own non-commercial use. The copying, downloading, printing, redistribution, or republication of any material contained in an Aspen Surgical Web site for any commercial purpose is prohibited without the express, written permission of Aspen Surgical.

Electronic Communication Notice

Any communications you send to Aspen Surgical or its subsidiaries' or affiliates' Web sites by electronic mail are on a non-confidential basis, and Aspen Surgical is under no obligation to refrain from reproducing, publishing, or otherwise using them in any way or for any purpose. Aspen Surgical shall be free to use the content of any such communications, including any ideas, inventions concepts, techniques or know-how disclosed therein, for any purpose including developing, manufacturing and/or marketing goods or services. The sender of any communications to the Aspen Surgical Web sites shall be responsible for the content and information contained therein, including its truthfulness and accuracy. For more information about how we collect and use data about your site visit, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

Trademark Notice

Aspen Surgical® is a registered trademark of Aspen Surgical Products, Inc. Trademarks or service marks identifying the products or services described in any of the above mentioned web sites are trademarks or service marks of Aspen Surgical Products, Inc. or Aspen Medical Europe Ltd. Any other trademarks or service marks referred to are the trademarks or service marks of their respective companies.

Warranty Disclaimer

The information on Aspen Surgical Web sites is provided on an "as is" basis without any warranties, expressed or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Aspen Surgical makes no representation or warranties that access to its Web sites will be available on a continuous or timely basis, will be uninterrupted or will be error free. In no event shall Aspen Surgical or its affiliates, divisions, subsidiaries or their respective officers, directors or employees be liable for any incidental, consequential, direct or indirect damages, even if informed in advance of the possibility of such damages. Aspen Surgical has not reviewed the accuracy of the content of any Web site linked to any Aspen Surgical Web site. No endorsement of Web sites linked to an Aspen Surgical Web sites contain information about products which may or may not be available outside the country of origin or may be available under different trade names or trademarks. Nothing on the Aspen Surgical Web sites shall be construed as an offer to sell any product or service to any particular customer or in any particular jurisdiction. Aspen Surgical reserves the right to accept or reject any offer to purchase any products or services. The material presented in the Aspen Surgical Web sites is for general information only. Please contact a representative of Aspen Surgical for further information about the products and services described.